

SENATE . . . . . No. 932

---

---

By Mr. McCann (by request), a petition of Eleanor F. Roberts for legislation to further regulate the membership of the Board of Registration of Electrologists. Social Welfare.

---

---

*The Commonwealth of Massachusetts*

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy.

AN ACT FURTHER REGULATING THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE BOARD OF  
REGISTRATION OF ELECTROLOGISTS.

*Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:*

1 Section 58 of chapter 13 of the General Laws is hereby  
2 amended by striking out, in lines 5 and 6, as appearing in  
3 section 1 of chapter 625 of the acts of 1958, the words "and  
4 one shall be a physician registered under the laws of the com-  
5 monwealth" and inserting in place thereof the words: — , and  
6 one shall be a dermatologist or an endocrinologist registered  
7 under the laws of the commonwealth.

By the Senate, a petition of Edward F. Roberts for election as a member of the Board of Registration of Professional Accountants.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty.

A Bill to amend the laws relating to the registration of professional accountants.

Enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the majority of the same, on February 10, 1920.

1. Section 12 of chapter 122 of the General Laws is hereby amended by striking out in said section 2 and 3 the words "and" and "and" at the end of the said sections 2 and 3, respectively, and inserting in lieu thereof the words -- "and" --, and
2. Section 13 of the said chapter 122 is hereby amended by striking out in said section 1 the words "and" and "and" at the end of the said section 1, respectively, and inserting in lieu thereof the words -- "and" --, and
3. Section 14 of the said chapter 122 is hereby amended by striking out in said section 1 the words "and" and "and" at the end of the said section 1, respectively, and inserting in lieu thereof the words -- "and" --, and
4. Section 15 of the said chapter 122 is hereby amended by striking out in said section 1 the words "and" and "and" at the end of the said section 1, respectively, and inserting in lieu thereof the words -- "and" --, and
5. Section 16 of the said chapter 122 is hereby amended by striking out in said section 1 the words "and" and "and" at the end of the said section 1, respectively, and inserting in lieu thereof the words -- "and" --, and
6. Section 17 of the said chapter 122 is hereby amended by striking out in said section 1 the words "and" and "and" at the end of the said section 1, respectively, and inserting in lieu thereof the words -- "and" --, and
7. Section 18 of the said chapter 122 is hereby amended by striking out in said section 1 the words "and" and "and" at the end of the said section 1, respectively, and inserting in lieu thereof the words -- "and" --, and